Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

11-20-2003



## 102604894 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Submission Type //- / 4 - ∪ 3  ⊠ New  □ Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Conveyance Type  Assignment License  Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID#  Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #  Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	☐ Merger Effective Date Month Day Year July 18, 2003 ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: Release of Security Interest	
Conveying Party	onal names of conveying parties attached  Execution Date  Month Day Year  November 3, 2003	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Composition		
Receiving Party	nal names of receiving parties attached	
Name CALIMETRICS, INC.  DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 815 Atlantic Avenue, Suite 105 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Alameda, CA 94501 City State/Co	anal names of receiving parties attached	
☐ Individual ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partner ☐ Corporation ☐ Association ☐ Other	party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment domestic representative should be attached. (Designation of the assignment of the assignment)	
	ia	
☐ Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Californ		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

**REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0588** 

FORM PTO-1618B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

### Page 2

Domestic Representative Name and Address						
Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address	No. 1, 1000, 070, 5744					
Area Code and Telephone	Number (206) 370-5714					
Name Noralyn Danielle						
Address (line 1) Preston Gates & Ellis LLP						
Address (line 2) 925 Fourth Avenue						
Address (line 3) Suite 2900						
Address (line 4) Seattle, WA 98104						
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyar	nce document Including any attachments. #3					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number						
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT E	ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s)						
76/273,804						
ł						

Registration Number(s)

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Number of Properties  Enter the total n	umber of properties i	involved #1		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$40.00	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit	Enclosed 🛭	Deposit Account ☐ fees can be charged to the accou	nt).	
	Deposi	it Account Number: # 162	456	
	Authori	ization to charge additional fees:	Yes ⊠	No 🗆
Statement and Signature				
	ie copy of the ori	ief, the foregoing information information in the foregoing in the following information in the following in t		
Noralyn Danielle	9	1 Calyn Jen	ulle	11/03/03
Name of Person Signing		Signature		Date Signed

K:\00101\01810\XND\XND\_O24K6

#### RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AS SECURITY

This Release of Assignment of Trademarks as Security ("Release") dated as of November 3, 2003, is executed by MICROSOFT CAPITAL CORPORATION, a Nevada corporation ("Secured Party"), Secured Party under that certain TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT ("Agreement") dated as of July 18, 2003, by and between CALIMETRICS, INC. a California corporation ("Grantor") and Secured Party.

In connection with the Agreement, Grantor previously granted to Secured Party a security interest in the property described in Attachment 1 annexed hereto (the "Trademark Collateral"), whether now owned or hereafter acquired or existing by it, which grant was memorialized by filing a true and correct copy of the Agreement with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, however, reel and frame numbers have not yet been received.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, and all goodwill of the business associated with the Trademark Collateral.

(Remainder of this page is intentionally left blank.)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0591

# SIGNATURE PAGE OF RELEASE OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AS SECURITY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release as of the day and year first above written.

**SECURED PARTY:** 

MICROSOFT CAPITAL CORPORATION

Name

ne: DAVID KAMINS

ts: Preside

K:\00101\01810XND\XND\_A24K8

TRADEMARK REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0592

### **ATTACHMENT 1**

## Trademark Collateral

Calimetrics Trademarks Pending one (1)

ML filed 6/20/2001

**A-**1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002866 FRAME: 0593